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RE 3//¢/09

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. D7/03) - U S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
‘OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3( 04 14- 2009 Uniled States Patant and Trademark-Office

LT T =
il ’ 12 03 - 235

To the Director of the U. S. Pate ariw - .........‘1 03556573 d documents or the new addrass(es) below,
1. Name of conveying party{ies): 2. Name and address of recelving pany(ies) M v

Manitowoc Foodservice Companies , Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? XJ Nis

Name: JPMorgan Chage Bank, N.A., as agent
o Internal
{1 individual(s) [] Association Address:
] General Partnership NEE ld_gnited Partnership Street Address: 10 S. Dearborn
; . a
Corporation- State: City: Chicago
Other
] hi i, State: IL

Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: USA Zip: 60603
Additional names of conveying parties attached? DYes m No [:I Association Citizenship

3. Nature of conveyance YExecution Data(s) : ] Ganeral Pannership  Gitizenship

£ ution Date(s) April 14, 2008 D Limited Partnership  Citizenship

[:] Assi . Cwm . D Comporation Citizenship

ssignmen erger i i i -
Other NBtioNal %@n‘%ﬁi’éon Qn‘ d ‘MI)

w Security Agreement M Change of Name {fazzmignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dorgestic

[ other represeniative dasignation is attached: Yes No

(Daesighations must be a separate docurment from assignmaent)

4. Application numbar(s) or ragistration number(s) and Identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

e e jAdditionalsheot(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fillng Date if Application or Registration Numbér is unknown):

5. Nama & address of party to whom correspondence | g Total number of applcations and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations Involved: 32
Name: Laura Konrath

Intemal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) §__ 815

[] Autharized to be charged by credit card
Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 35 wW. wacker Dr.

[ enclosed

City: Chicago 8. Payment Information:

. D G060 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: 1L p —2p5 1 Expiration Date

mbe 31 2-~-558-6352
:hor: Nl; - 31 2-556—5 700 b. Depaosit Account Number 232428
ax Number:
Email Address: lkonrqtﬁh@winston.com Authorized User Name _Lmﬁ_mm‘——-—-
A" .

el £
8. Signature: 70 <opqn 7 *?\M[ EV I/ X
C / Signature (\ Date
ura Konrath ) T'otal number af pages including cover E
[P sheet, altachments, and cocument
Name of Person Signing

led tn!
Documants to be recorded (Inciuding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mai
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO. P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313.1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0908
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SCHEDULE A

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE
ARCTIC PURE 2936846 03/29/2005
AUCS (Stylized) 1832102 04/19/1994
BRUSH UP PAD 2277671 09/14/1999
CHILLZ 3390376 02/26/2008
CVD TECHNOLOGY 2528210 01/08/2002
EKWIC 2757637 08/26/2003
EKWIC CONFIGURATOR 2757638 ()8/26/2003
EXPRESS BY KOLPAK 2464109 06/26/2001
FLAV'R PIC 77-434678 (App.) 03/28/2008
FLOMATIC 2313404 02/01/2000
GUARDIAN 2749629 087122003
HARFORD DURACQOL 2423754 01/23/2001
HARFORD DURACOQOOL &

Design 2327994 03/14/2000
HYDRO-CHIL 1857605 LO/11/1994
ICEPIC 3350042 12/04/20G7
KOLPAK 2270415 08/17/1999
KOOLAIRE 2515940 12/04/2001
M Design 2697599 03/18/2003
MANITOWOC & Snowtlake

Design 1292069 08/28/1984
MCCALL & Design 1460760 10/13/1987
MULTIPLEX 858783 10/22/1968
POINT OF USE 2283733 10/05/1999
POLAR-CHILL 2154027 04/28/1998
POLAR-PAK 1804521 L1I786/1993

MILW _7819579.1
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0909



winston & Strawn

MARK

QUICKDRAW
QUIETQUBE

RDI

RELYCO
SERVEND (Stylized)
Snowtlake Logo
SOFT QUBE
SURROUNDVIEW

MILW 78135791

4/13/2008 4:00:41 PM

REG. NO.

3421581
2458492
1992851
2277881
2277880
28163306
3072160
2277871

PAGE 007/015 Fax Server

REG. DATE

05/06/2008
06/05/2001
08/13/1996
09/14/1999
09/14/1999
02/24/2004

3/21/2006
09/14/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0910
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USE£ IO
TO : LAURA KONRATH

winston & Strawn

Form FTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
Col ] 6/30/2

4/13/2009 4:00:

371872008 9:19:21
COMPANY :WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

3/168/2009 2:48:57 PM

PAGE 004/015 Fax Server

41 PM

PM PAGE 4/015 Fax Server

PAGE 003/012 Fax Server

U.5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Unitect Stetos Palent wnd Trademaris-Offics

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Yo
B0z~ 325 X

To the Direcior of the U. S. Patent and Tadamark OfHon: Please record 1e sttached documespts or the new address{es) balow.

1. Nams of conveying party{ias):
Manitowoe Foodservice Coxpanies, Inc.

] tncividuaks) [} Associstion
[] Generai Parnership [ Limited Partnership
Egmmmﬂbmsmm Navada

Citizenship (sme guideines)
Jradisanat narmes of convaying partios attachod? []ves [x] nd

2. Name and addvesa of receiving psrtyl{ies)
Additionai names, addmsses, or cilizenship stteched? % ::‘

Name:_JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as mgent

frlamal

Address:

Sirwet Address: 10 5. Deartsorn
City.___Chicago

Siate; iL

Country:, UsA Zip:__ 60603

[Tl Aseoclation  Cittrenehip

3. Nature of conveyance YExecution Dete(s) :

[_]1 Generai Parnershin  Citizenship
[ Lamited P p
[Jcomonten Ciizenatip,

Othar National %ﬁ.\m

mhnddnmulad in the United

b

, &

Exocution Oate(s)__ APril 14, 2008
] Assignment I Merger
ﬂSecuﬁty Agresment [ hange of Name
Clother,

You No
(Dosignatiom muat be upunh dacume fom e sionment]

A. Trademuark Applicalion No.{s)

4. Apphcatian nurmber(s) or registration number(s} and ideptification or description of the Trademark.

B. Trdemask Registration No.{s)

_[Additional sheat{z) attachaa?

Strest Addreas: 35 W. Viacker Dr, =~

Yo ~No
C. Kentification or Descrption of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date I Application or on Ny Is unknown):
5. Name & address of party 10 wh %)
ming < t ehotuid be rresiied: G.Twnm:k:wb-w
nm Laura Koarath
Imernal Address: _Winston & Strasm LLP 7-Total fea (37 CFR 2.8(b)6) 8 3.41) §__ 615

Authorized to ba charged by cradit card
Authorized to be charged o deposit sccount

[ enciosed

City:, Chicago 8. Payment Information:

. : - EDEOY a. Cradit Cwd  Lewt 4 Numbers
State I5 Zp
Phone Number, 312-558-6352 ExpiraionOwte ______
Fax Number: 312-558-6700 b. Deposit Account Numbar
Emall Address: inston.com Autnorized Usor Nema _.Ia.um_lcn:ahb-___
- Siamenire 3/4&/& 7

ruuwumhdg‘wm

wadﬁ;hgaLi

sheet, attac md

reiad tinedndk

tover ahnel) should e Fazad & (571) I73-4148, &

mallsal W
wtmmiwmmunmnh:urah USPIO, * O, Box 1480, Alsxandsla. VA 1131334468

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0911
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SCHEDULE A

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE
ARCTIC PURE 2936846 03729/2005
AUCS (Stylized) 1832102 04/19/1994
BRUSH UP PAD 227767t 09/14/1999
CHILLZ 3390376 02/26/2008
CVD TECHNOLOGY 2528210 01/08/2002
EKWIC 2757637 08/26/2003
EKWIC CONFIGURATOR 2757638 08/26/2003
EXPRESS BY KOLPAK 2464109 06/26/2001
FLAV 'R PIC 77-434678 (App.) 03/28/2008
FLOMATIC 2313404 02/01/2000
GUARDIAN 2749629 08/12/2003
HARFORD DURACOOL 2423754 01/23/200t
HARFORD DURACOOL &

Design : 2327994 03/14/2000
HYDRO-CHIL 1857605 10/11/1994
ICEPIC 3350042 12/04/2007
KOLPAK 2270415 08/17/1999
KOOLAIRE 2515940 12/04/2001
M Design 2697599 03/18/2003
MANITOWOC & Snowtlake

Design 1292069 08/28/1984
MCCALL & Design 1460760 10/13/1987
MULTIPLEX 858783 10/22/1968
POINT OF USE 2283733 10/05/1999
POLAR-CHILL 2154027 04/28/1998
POLAR-PAK 1804321 11/16/1993

MILW_7819578.1

TRADEMARK
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MARK REG. NQ. REG. DATE
QUICKDRAW 3421581 05/06/2008
QUIETQUBE 2458492 06/05/2001
RDI 1992851 08/13/1996
RELYCO 2277881 09/14/1999
SERVEND (Stylized) 2277880 09/14/1999
Snowtlake Logo 2816336 02/24/2004
SOFT QUBE 3072160 03/21/2006
SURROUNDVIEW 2277871 09/14/1999

MILW_78193579.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0913
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o

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, Manitowoc Foodscrvice Companies, Inc., a Nevada corporation
(the “Grantor’™) with principal offices at S0 West Liberty Street, Suite 550, Reno, NV 89501,
hereby assigns and grants to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent, with oftices at 10
South Dearbom Street, Floor 07, Chicago, Illinois 60603-2003 (the “Grantee™), a security
interest in (i) all of the Grantor’s right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks,
trademark registrations and trademark applications (the “Marks™) set forth on Schedule A
attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to
below) and products of the Marks, (ii1) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are
associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of
any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all
the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the
Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of April 14,
2008 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the “Security
Agreement™)., Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Scocurity
Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in
writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security tnterest granted to
the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantce with respect

to the security interest granted hercin are set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and

CHI2072882.2

TRADEMARK
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provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. [n the event that any provisions of this
Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agrcement, the provisions of the Security

Agreement shall govern.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0915
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the

)H day of April, 2008.

MANIFTOWOC FOODSERVICE
COMPANIES, INC as Grantor

va, é ﬂ/
ame: S/‘/r/u L g & €T o) ok

Title: ~REL _D’_a y%s

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,
as Collateral Agent and Grantec

By:

Name:
Title:

TRADEMARK
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STATEOF __ AV )

)} ss:
COUNTY OF/AsHrE”

On this // day of April 2008, before me personally came SranLey i?“' whg;:H o
being by me duly swom, did state as follows: that [slhe is PL'ESLdel 1+ of Manitowoc
Foodservice Companies, Inc., that [s}he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on hehalf of
Manitowoc Foodservice Companies, Inc. and that [s]jhe did so by authority of the Board of
Directors of Manitowoc Foodservice Companies, Inc.

Notary Public Cj

TRADEMARK
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IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the
M day of Agj_j__ 2009

MANITOWOC FOODSERVICE
COMPANIES, INC., as Grantor

By:

Name:
Title:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N. A,
as Collateral Agent and Grantee

oyl )
Nz a: .

T’J:“f- Michae 8. Kally

ithe: Vice President

TRADEMARK
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